Morrow County Jackpot Rodeo - Entry Form

Sunday, August 20, 2023 @ 1:00 PM

ENTRY DEADLINE - August 13, 2023 8:00pm NO EXCEPTIONS

ALL ENTRIES Must be PAID by Wed August 16, 2023 at 5:00 PM, MUST SIGN WAIVER in rodeo office prior to competition

Open to all Morrow County Residents who have lived in Morrow County for 6 months or more and

Morrow County Alumni, their IMMEDIATE family:spouse,domestic partner,child, step child,grandchild,son/daughter-in-law,siblings,half siblings, All rules are posted on OTPR website.

Mutton Bustin' is open to all children 60 lbs or under in weight. Friday or Saturday open (limit 15), or Sunday MOCO residents, alumni, immediate family only. Performance request may not be honored due to the number of entries per performance. First come first serve.

CONTESTANT NAME	AGE AS OF RODEO DATE	
ADDRESS Required	PHONE Email Address:	
/ARK EVENT(S) ENTERING	RULES FOR EVENT	ENTRY FEE
MUTTON BUSTIN'	Any Age 60 lbs or less Circle Day Preference Fri. Nite - Sat. Nite - Sun.	\$ 20
STEER RIDING	Age: 13 and Under May use 2 hands.	\$ 35
BREAKAWAY ROPING	Any female and 14 & under male if not entering tiedown roping.	\$ 35
PEE WEE BARRELS	8 yrs and under (NO Lead Line)	\$ 20
JUNIOR BARRELS	9 yrs - 14 yrs (NO Lead Line)	\$ 25
SENIOR BARRELS	15 yrs and over (Female ONLY)	\$ 30
COW RIDING		\$45
OPEN Tiedown ROPING		\$ 40
AMATEUR CALF ROPING	Morrow County Resident and Alumni ONLY. Limited to those with less than \$10,000.00 lifetime earnings and that have not yet won the SADDLE. Saddle Sponsored by Morrow County Grain Growers	\$ 50
RIBBON ROPING	Any Age. Must enter with a mugger. May enter as a Roper once and a Mugger once. Roper wins All Around POINTS and pays fee. Rules at office. You are the roper. Mugger Name	\$ 35 (roper only)
TEAM ROPING Pick and Draw	1st Head I am a Header OR Heeler and have a partner (partner) Name:) Or draw me a partner. 2nd Head automatically drawn.	\$ 70
TR Draw Option	Enter me in a draw pot to team rope a 3 rd time with someone who has no partner. You may win jackpot money and prizes, No All Around Points.	\$ 35
HIDE RACE	5 entries per perf. Friday, Saturday or Sunday May enter as a Horse Rider once and a Hide Rider once. No All Around Points. Hide Rider	\$ 50 (horse rider)
	Office Fee for each contestant	\$5.00
	TOTAL FEES	

Rodeo Office Open Sunday, August 13th, Wed Aug 16th 5:00pm and Thursday Night thru Sunday of Rodeo weekend.

Office Only:

 Send forms via email to: mocorodeo@hotmail.com
 Paid : ___ck. __cash

 Please deliver fees to the Rodeo Office or mail entry fees and/or entry form to:
 Rcvd. By: ____

 Oregon Trail Pro Rodeo P.O. Box 113 Heppner, OR 97836
 Release: _____

 Questions: (541)256-0217 or (541)571-6959 or mocorodeo@hotmail.com
 Entered: _____

OTHER ATTRACTIONS: Stick Horse Race: Age Groups: 3 yrs. & under, 4-5 yrs. and 6-7 yrs. Enter before race in rodeo arena. ALL CONTESTANTS (OR PARENTS OF CONTESTANTS UNDER 18) MUST SIGN RELEASE FORM AT THE RODEO OFFICE PRIOR TO COMPETING 2/16/23 TG

Oregon Trail Pro Rodeo Morrow County Rodeo Contestant Release Form

For and in consideration of being permitted to enter and participate in the contest of the Oregon Trail Pro Rodeo and Morrow County Rodeo in Heppner, Oregon, I hereby release and hold harmless Morrow County, Oregon Trail Pro Rodeo, Morrow County Rodeo and/or any subdivision or agency thereof or wherewith connected from any and all liability which might arise by reason of injury or damages to my person or property resulting from my said participation in such rodeo events or contest. I understand the risks involved in such a competitive event and fully assume the same. In the event that the below named contestant is under the age of eighteen (18) years of age. This release and the covenants herein are signed by said contestant parent or legal guardian and shall be read to constitute the described release of liability for and on behalf of such contestant and his/her parents or legal guardians, I further agree to compete when called regardless of weather. I further agree to conform with the rules designated by the management governing contests, cruelties to animals and others. I hereby waive any and all claims I might have or assert against Morrow County, Oregon Trail Pro Rodeo, Morrow County Rodeo and/or any subdivision or agency thereof, of therewith connected, or any person connected therewith for loss or damage by reason of photographs which have been previously taken or that at any time be taken of me or my property. I hereby consent to the use of such photographs by them in any manner they may deem advisable including the sale or transfer thereof to any individual or corporation and I relinguish any right that I may have or later assert to any of said photographs.

Oregon Trail Pro Rodeo/Morrow County Rodeo

Contestant Signature:_____

Parent Signature(if contestant under 18):_____

OTPR Secretary Signature:_____